
DAYBOAT WEEK 2018 
 

POOLE YACHT CLUB 
 

SUNDAY 12th AUGUST - FRIDAY 17th AUGUST 2018 
 

 SAILING/SOCIAL PROGRAM (as at 31/07/18) 
 

DATE TIDE TIMES 
(BST) 

HT RACE EVENTS OTHER EVENTS 

Sunday 12th August 1st Low 05:26 
1st High 10:48 
2nd High 14:57 
2nd Low 17.48 

0.2m 
2.4m 
1.9m 
0.5m 

All day arrival and launching 
from club slipway. 
Some arrivals are expected 
on Friday and Saturday 

All day scrutineering of 
boats. 
17:30 for 18:00 Welcome 
Reception at the Club 
followed by Hog Roast *** 

Monday 13th August 1st Low 06:11 
1st High 11:28 
2nd High 15:44 
2nd Low 18:34 

0.1m 
2.4m 
2.0m 
0.5m 

09:00 Briefing 
11.00 Race 1 
Break to change crews 
14:00 Opportunity Race 

08:00 Bacon Butties** 
18:00 for 18:30 Race Night 
Food**. 
19:30 Presentation by 
Richard Cake on the History 
of Dayboat Weeks 1957-
1990. Followed by short 
quiz if time allows? 

Tuesday 14th August 1st Low 06:56 
1st High 12:07 
2nd High 16:27 
2nd Low 19:19 

0.2m 
2.4m 
2.0m 
0.5m 

11:00 Race 2 
Race 3 back to back 
 

Free Night 
Bikers on Poole Quay? 
Impromptu BBQ? 
The Cockleshell Walk? 
Dinner at RNLI? 
Watch the Notice Board Wednesday 15th August

  
1st Low 07:40 

 1st  High 12:44 
2nd High 17:09 
2nd Low 20:05 

0.3m 
2.2m 
2.1m 
0.7m 

11:00 Long Distance Race. 
Details yet to be confirmed. 
This race is optional. 
 
 

Free Night 
 
 
Watch the Notice Board 

Thursday 16th August 1st Low 08:25 
1st High 13:18 
2nd High 17:51 
2nd Low 20:52 

0.5m 
2.1m 
2.1m 
0.9m 

11:00 Race 4 
Provisional Race (if 
required) back to back **** 

16:00 AGM at club. 
19:00 for 19:30 Meet at 
Poole Quay for Fish & Chips 
supper on board Harbour 
Cruise boat. Cruise out of 
Harbour and back for 
fireworks *** 
 Friday 17th August 1st Low 09:13 

1st High 13:35 
2nd High 18:33 
2nd Low 21:43 

0.8m
1.9m 
2.1m 
1.0m 

11:00 Race 5 
Followed by haul out of 
visiting boats. 
 
 
 

18:30 for 19:00 Prize-giving  
Dinner at the club *** 
 
 
 
  

Notes: 
** Meals are an extra cost. 
*** 2 tickets are included in the entry fee for the week. 
**** If one or more of the points races is cancelled due to weather conditions, time has been allowed to 
substitute one of the cancelled points races. If all points races are run to schedule, this provisional race will 
not be required. 
 


