## **DAYBOAT WEEK 2018**

## POOLE YACHT CLUB

## SUNDAY 12th AUGUST - FRIDAY 17th AUGUST 2018

## SAILING/SOCIAL PROGRAM (as at 31/07/18)

DATE	TIDE TIMES	HT	RACE EVENTS	OTHER EVENTS
	<u>(BST)</u>			
Sunday 12th August	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 05:26 1 <sup>st</sup> High 10:48 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 14:57 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 17.48	0.2m 2.4m 1.9m 0.5m	<i>All day arrival and launching from club slipway. Some arrivals are expected on Friday and Saturday</i>	All day scrutineering of boats. 17:30 for 18:00 Welcome Reception at the Club followed by Hog Roast ***
Monday 13th August	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 06:11 1 <sup>st</sup> High 11:28 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 15:44 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 18:34	0.1m 2.4m 2.0m 0.5m	<i>09:00 Briefing 11.00 Race 1 Break to change crews 14:00 Opportunity Race</i>	08:00 Bacon Butties** 18:00 for 18:30 Race Night Food**. 19:30 Presentation by Richard Cake on the History of Dayboat Weeks 1957- 1990. Followed by short quiz if time allows?
Tuesday 14th August	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 06:56 1 <sup>st</sup> High 12:07 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 16:27 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 19:19	0.2m 2.4m 2.0m 0.5m	<i>11:00 Race 2 Race 3 back to back</i>	Free Night Bikers on Poole Quay? Impromptu BBQ? The Cockleshell Walk? Dinner at RNLI?
Wednesday 15th August	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 07:40 1 <sup>st</sup> High 12:44 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 17:09 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 20:05	0.3m 2.2m 2.1m 0.7m	11:00 Long Distance Race. Details yet to be confirmed. This race is optional.	<i>Free Night Watch the Notice Board</i>
Thursday 16th August	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 08:25 1 <sup>st</sup> High 13:18 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 17:51 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 20:52	0.5m 2.1m 2.1m 0.9m	11:00 Race 4 Provisional Race (if required) back to back ****	16:00 AGM at club. 19:00 for 19:30 Meet at Poole Quay for Fish & Chips supper on board Harbour Cruise boat. Cruise out of Harbour and back for fireworks ***
Friday 17th August	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 09:13 1 <sup>st</sup> High 13:35 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 18:33 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 21:43	0.8m 1.9m 2.1m 1.0m	11:00 Race 5 Followed by haul out of visiting boats.	18:30 for 19:00 Prize-giving Dinner at the club ***

Notes:

\*\* Meals are an extra cost.

\*\*\* 2 tickets are included in the entry fee for the week.

\*\*\*\* If one or more of the points races is cancelled due to weather conditions, time has been allowed to substitute one of the cancelled points races. If all points races are run to schedule, this provisional race will not be required.